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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Assembly District 41

 2,280 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 199 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,513 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,513 

 1,658 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 575 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON MASLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAIN V. MASSENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DWEYNIE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ZULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA A. WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,253 

Unrecorded  260 

Assembly District 42

 2,635 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 126 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,798 

 2,222 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 195 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,422 

Unrecorded  376 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Assembly District 43

 3,110 PUBLIC COUNTER

 18 EMERGENCY

 180 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,345 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,345 

 2,910 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 128 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JABARI STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE E. LAPORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,043 

Unrecorded  302 

Assembly District 44

 3,118 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 137 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,309 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,309 

 2,493 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 492 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DENISE WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINGER MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUSAM ANWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISEH ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HALDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CONNERDA SILVEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MURDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NALUTE LERUSIVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEIRS DROMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BYRON FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL SADAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,010 

Unrecorded  299 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Assembly District 45

 1,813 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 146 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,979 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,979 

 1,126 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 588 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BOREHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,718 

Unrecorded  261 

Assembly District 46

 7,118 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 EMERGENCY

 290 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,497 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,497 

 3,610 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,993 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DAVID DRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE M. GATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN CHAFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANNE BARRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART MELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,620 

Unrecorded  1,877 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Assembly District 47

 1,934 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 198 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,154 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,154 

 1,248 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 657 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABE GERGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GILBODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL SHEYNKER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA GANGEMI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,913 

Unrecorded  241 

Assembly District 48

 1,363 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 139 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,511 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,511 

 712 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 578 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AKIVA KORNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISREAL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB M. SAMMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISSAN SAHQHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,303 

Unrecorded  208 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Assembly District 49

 1,429 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 103 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,553 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,553 

 986 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 434 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA DERLEO (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,427 

Unrecorded  126 

Assembly District 50

 1,517 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 EMERGENCY

 71 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,605 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,605 

 1,274 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 198 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CIVIL SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE YOURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE LAWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARETTO (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,482 

Unrecorded  123 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Assembly District 51

 2,040 PUBLIC COUNTER

 81 EMERGENCY

 73 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 39 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,233 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,233 

 1,773 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 272 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON ROCHELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND LUIS CARTAGENA (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,056 

Unrecorded  177 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Assembly District 52

 3,659 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 192 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,894 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,894 

 3,360 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 359 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN WALKER DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN PHILIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY YEOWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAUBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVE AUSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY M. GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DIMEGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOMMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ARONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVENS (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVI LIEBLING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,750 

Unrecorded  144 

Assembly District 53

 2,485 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 43 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,615 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,615 

 2,172 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 142 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DOUGLAS LIPORI (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,318 

Unrecorded  297 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Assembly District 54

 2,024 PUBLIC COUNTER

 62 EMERGENCY

 53 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 102 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,241 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,241 

 1,838 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 84 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANTEN BORROK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTE CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,929 

Unrecorded  312 

Assembly District 55

 3,083 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 89 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,238 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,238 

 2,839 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 94 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,937 

Unrecorded  301 

Assembly District 56

 3,688 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 82 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 57 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,827 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,827 

 3,275 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 89 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CAROLYN WALKER DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,370 

Unrecorded  457 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Assembly District 57

 4,007 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 231 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,282 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,282 

 3,832 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 106 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JENNIFER KALB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATNISS EVERDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIKAH SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA A. WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNDYA L. SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,957 

Unrecorded  325 

Assembly District 58

 3,035 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 200 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,279 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,279 

 2,919 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 98 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 EMMIT TILL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,018 

Unrecorded  261 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Assembly District 59

 3,528 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 141 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,709 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,709 

 2,683 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 686 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JEFFREY SEVERE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,372 

Unrecorded  337 

Assembly District 60

 3,667 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 EMERGENCY

 82 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,820 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,820 

 3,276 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 109 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,389 

Unrecorded  431 

Assembly District 64

 839 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 63 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  907 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  907 

 501 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 346 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  849 

Unrecorded  58 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 58,372 PUBLIC COUNTER

 209 EMERGENCY

 2,838 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 890 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  62,309 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  62,309 

 46,707 LORNA J. MCALLISTER (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,223 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON MASLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE GERGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA KORNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAIN V. MASSENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTEN BORROK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN WALKER DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIVIL SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE M. GATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS LIPORI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DWEYNIE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN PHILIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMIT TILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINGER MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY YEOWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAUBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUSAM ANWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISEH ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL GLASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISREAL WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB M. SAMMELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVE AUSTEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 JAVIER NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY M. GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SEVERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER KALB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HALDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ZULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MORGENSTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE E. LAPORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE YOURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE LAWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATNISS EVERDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON ROCHELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN CHAFEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DIMEGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALIKAH SHABAZZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GILBODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION CONNERDA SILVEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MURDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARETTO (WRITE-IN)

 5 MATTHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL SHEYNKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTE CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NALUTE LERUSIVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NISSAN SAHQHIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAMELA A. WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEIRS DROMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND LUIS CARTAGENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:39:01AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 RICHARD KLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BYRON FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANNE BARRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOMMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNDYA L. SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA DERLEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY ARONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART MELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BOREHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 91 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA GANGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVI LIEBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL SADAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  55,136 

Unrecorded  7,173 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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